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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS

APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)

ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF

APPLICABLE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Thangam World School
1930552
55434

NH-79 NEW ATTUR BYE-PASS,
AYOTHIAPATTINAM, SALEM, - 636103

Moumitha R M
MA (Eco), MA (Eng), M.Com, B.Ed, M.Phil, PGDCA
principal@twss.edu.in

9994450170

https://twss.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/12/Annex-Extension-of-
Affiliation-Grant-letter-2021-26.pdf

https://twss.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/12/Ann.2-Trust-Deed.pdf

https://twss.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/12/Ann.3-NOC.pdf

https://twss.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/12/TWS-State-
Recognition.pdf
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5

NOTE:

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING

CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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https://twss.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/12/TWS-Stability-
Certificate.pdf

https://twss.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/Fire-NOC-24-25.pdf

https://twss.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/Fire-NOC-24-25.pdf

https://twss.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/Sanitary-Certificate-
2024-25.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

www.twss.edu.in

www.twss.edu.in

www.twss.edu.in

https://twss.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/12/PTA-members-2024.pdf

http://www.twss.org/mandatory-disclosure.html
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D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2023 85 84
RESULT CLASS: XlI
1 2023 83 82

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Moumitha R M

93

18

35

40

1:1.5

Ms.A.Vasavi

Ms.A.Vasavi

98.8

98.8

8741
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One child dropped out and perused
his class 10 in TN Board.

One child has taken her
compartment exam in Mathematics.
Waiting for results.

3/7
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2

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ

MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION

OF SCHOOL COVERING THE

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

S Menaka

K Akilandeswari
G.Sujatha

M Saradha

S Gomathi
Ms.D.Kalaivani
Ms.R.Roopaladevi
Ms.S.Dheeba
Ms.R.Anitha
Ms.B.Deebalakshmi
Ms.S.Razia Sulthana
Ms.Ambili Suresh
Ms. Chittukala

Mr. Saravanan

Mr.Siva Sakthi

Ms.P.Kavitha

PRT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

NTT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

54 & 49

5& 106

YES
73
113

https://youtu.be/Zn00VwwIJUE

B.Sc., D.T.Ed.,
MA.,M.Ed.,
MA.,B.Ed.,
M.A,,
BA.,B.Ed.,
M.com, BA Hin
MA.,

MA.,

M.Sc.,
M.Com.,

MA.

B.Sc.

B.Com
B.A(Economics)

B.Sc.Psychology.,
Dip.Bharathanatiyam

M.Sc.
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17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

Mr. S.Rajesh
Ms.S.Shanmugavadivu
Mr.R. Suresh
Ms.M.Riswana
Ms.M.Sweetha Valli
Ms.V. Chandra Praba
SANGEETHAR S
Manjula K

Malathi M

Suganya M

Radha K
Mohammed Yusuf
M Yeshotha
NANDHINI SAKTHI
REKHA SUNDAR
DHILIP KUMAR S
Arulanandam B
Jagadeesan J
Thajudeen S
Uthradevi T.K
Monisha

Kavitha S

REKHA S
SUREKA

Nandhini K

V Priyadharshini

Farhana Banu

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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OTHER

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PET

NTT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PTI

PRT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

B.A

M.A

M.A
M.A.,M.Phil., B.Ed.
MSc. B.Ed

B. Sc,,
B.TECH.,
MSc

B.E.,

MSc

M.Com, M.A
B.Tech

BCA

Bsc.,

M.SC B.ED
M.Sc

M.Sc.,

B.com,

B.Sc
B.E.,.B.Ed.,CS
B.Sc, B.Ed
Dip.Commercial Practise
M.Sc.

M.Sc M.phil
BA

M.Phil

MA

5/7
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44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

F Arul Santhosh Kumar
Saranya Devi

Vasavi D

Srividhya J

Sheeba

Divya P
Jagadeeshwari

Divya R

V Bagya Lakshmi

Suganya D
Gajalakhmi
Selvam V

T Deepa

Raja Rajeswari
GOMATHI
Tamil Mani

D L Jayanthi
Primila Devi
Hemamalini
Abitha

Ceril Kingsly

M Usha Rani
Gowri Hemaltha
Priti Vinod Dixit
G Usha Rani
Devi

Gowtham

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

OTHER

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

OTHER

NTT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

M.A

M.Phil, B.Ed
M.Sc
M.Phil, B.Ed
M.A, B.Ed
MA

B.Sc

B.C.A

M.A., B.Ed., Dip.in Hindi.,
PGDCA

MA

B.Sc.,

BA Lit Tamil,
B.Com

MSc

MCA.,

MA

M.Tech

MA, MSc
MA

B.A

B.A,
B.A.,M.A.,B.Sc,,
B.SC,MA,,
B.A,

M.A

M.Sc,

B.E

6/7
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71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Meena
Punithavathy
Uma Maheshwari
Gayathri
Selvarani
Juliet Nivedha
Aarthi

Shalini

Surya

S Uma

M Revathy

Moumita R M

S VALARMATHI
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PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PTI

PRT

TGT

PGT

OTHER

PGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

M.Sc, B.Ed
B.sc

M.Sc

M.Sc,

M.Sc

BE,

M.Sc., B.Ed,
BA Hindi
M.com

BA, MLiSc, PGD LAN
M.Com.,

M.A Eco, M.A.Eng, M.Com,
B.Ed, M.Phil, PGDCA

M.A.
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