APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	Thangam World School
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1930552
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	55434
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	NH-79 NEW ATTUR BYE-PASS, AYOTHIAPATTINAM, SALEM, - 636103
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Moumitha R M
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA (Eco), MA (Eng), M.Com, B.Ed, M.Phil, PGDCA
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal@twss.edu.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9994450170

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://twss.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2024/12/Annex-Extension-of- Affiliation-Grant-letter-2021-26.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://twss.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2024/12/Ann.2-Trust-Deed.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://twss.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2024/12/Ann.3-NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://twss.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2024/12/TWS-State- Recognition.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://twss.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2024/12/TWS-Stability- Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://twss.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/Fire-NOC-24-25.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://twss.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/Fire-NOC-24-25.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://twss.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/Sanitary-Certificate- 2024-25.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	www.twss.edu.in
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	www.twss.edu.in
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	www.twss.edu.in
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://twss.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2024/12/PTA-members-2024.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://www.twss.org/mandatory-disclosure.html

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Moumitha R M
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	93
	PGT	18
	тдт	35
	PRT	40
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Ms.A.Vasavi
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Ms.A.Vasavi

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2023	85	84	98.8	One child dropped out and perused his class 10 in TN Board.

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2023	83	82	98.8	One child has taken her compartment exam in Mathematics. Waiting for results.

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8741

2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	54 & 49
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 106
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	73
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	113
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/Zn00VwwIJUE

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	S Menaka	PRT	B.Sc., D.T.Ed.,
2	K Akilandeswari	тдт	MA.,M.Ed.,
3	G.Sujatha	OTHER	MA.,B.Ed.,
4	M Saradha	тдт	М.А.,
5	S Gomathi	PGT	BA.,B.Ed.,
6	Ms.D.Kalaivani	тдт	M.com, BA Hin
7	Ms.R.Roopaladevi	тдт	MA.,
8	Ms.S.Dheeba	тдт	MA.,
9	Ms.R.Anitha	тдт	M.Sc.,
10	Ms.B.Deebalakshmi	PRT	M.Com.,
11	Ms.S.Razia Sulthana	тдт	MA.
12	Ms.Ambili Suresh	NTT	B.Sc.
13	Ms. Chittukala	OTHER	B.Com
14	Mr. Saravanan	OTHER	B.A(Economics)
15	Mr.Siva Sakthi	OTHER	B.Sc.Psychology., Dip.Bharathanatiyam
16	Ms.P.Kavitha	OTHER	M.Sc.

/10/25, 3:01 PM		Mandatory Disclosure Details SARAS 6.0	
17	Mr. S.Rajesh	OTHER	B.A
18	Ms.S.Shanmugavadivu	PGT	M.A
19	Mr.R. Suresh	тдт	M.A
20	Ms.M.Riswana	PGT	M.A.,M.Phil., B.Ed.
21	Ms.M.Sweetha Valli	PGT	MSc. B.Ed
22	Ms.V. Chandra Praba	PRT	B. Sc.,
23	SANGEETHA R S	PGT	B.TECH.,
24	Manjula K	PGT	MSc
25	Malathi M	OTHER	B.E.,
26	Suganya M	TGT	MSc
27	Radha K	PRT	M.Com, M.A
28	Mohammed Yusuf	PET	B.Tech
29	M Yeshotha	NTT	BCA
30	NANDHINI SAKTHI	PRT	Bsc.,
31	REKHA SUNDAR	PGT	M.SC B.ED
32	DHILIP KUMAR S	TGT	M.Sc
33	Arulanandam B	PGT	M.Sc.,
34	Jagadeesan J	PGT	B.com,
35	Thajudeen S	PTI	B.Sc
36	Uthradevi T.K	PRT	B.E.,B.Ed.,CS
37	Monisha	TGT	B.Sc, B.Ed
38	Kavitha S	OTHER	Dip.Commercial Practise
39	REKHA S	TGT	M.Sc.
40	SUREKA	TGT	M.Sc M.phil
41	Nandhini K	PGT	ВА
42	V Priyadharshini	TGT	M.Phil
43	Farhana Banu	TGT	МА

5/10/25, 3:01 PM

/10/25, 3:0	1 PM	Mandatory Disclosure Details SA	ARAS 6.0
44	F Arul Santhosh Kumar	TGT	M.A
45	Saranya Devi	PGT	M.Phil, B.Ed
46	Vasavi D	PGT	M.Sc
47	Srividhya J	TGT	M.Phil, B.Ed
48	Sheeba	PRT	M.A, B.Ed
49	Divya P	WELLNEES TEACHER	MA
50	Jagadeeshwari	OTHER	B.Sc
51	Divya R	PRT	B.C.A
52	V Bagya Lakshmi	PRT	M.A., B.Ed., Dip.in Hindi., PGDCA
53	Suganya D	NTT	MA
54	Gajalakhmi	NTT	B.Sc.,
55	Selvam V	OTHER	BA Lit Tamil,
56	Т Deepa	NTT	B.Com
57	Raja Rajeswari	PGT	MSc
58	GOMATHI	TGT	MCA.,
59	Tamil Mani	PRT	MA
60	D L Jayanthi	PRT	M.Tech
61	Primila Devi	PRT	MA, MSc
62	Hemamalini	TGT	MA
63	Abitha	PRT	B.A
64	Ceril Kingsly	PRT	В.А,
65	M Usha Rani	TGT	B.A.,M.A.,B.Sc.,
66	Gowri Hemaltha	PGT	B.SC,MA.,
67	Priti Vinod Dixit	TGT	В.А,
68	G Usha Rani	TGT	M.A
69	Devi	PGT	M.Sc,
70	Gowtham	PGT	B.E

5/10/25, 3:01 PM

71	Meena	PGT	M.Sc, B.Ed
72	Punithavathy	тдт	B.sc
73	Uma Maheshwari	TGT	M.Sc
74	Gayathri	PRT	M.Sc,
75	Selvarani	PRT	M.Sc
76	Juliet Nivedha	PTI	BE,
77	Aarthi	PRT	M.Sc., B.Ed,
78	Shalini	TGT	BA Hindi
79	Surya	PGT	M.com
80	S Uma	OTHER	BA, MLiSc, PGD LAN
81	M Revathy	PGT	M.Com.,
82	Moumita R M	PRINCIPAL	M.A Eco, M.A.Eng, M.Com, B.Ed, M.Phil, PGDCA
83	S VALARMATHI	TGT	M.A.